PLEASE TURN OFF CELL PHONES

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE MARCH 1, 2023 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Open Meeting
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Minutes February 15, 2023
- 5. Communications
- 6. Communications from the Audience
- 7. Ordinances and Resolutions

Ordinance No. 12-2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 39.03 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OHIO RELATING TO THE DESIGNATION OF DEPOSITORIES

Ordinance No. 14-2023

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF DRIVEWAY APRONS IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY RELATED TO THE STATE ROUTE 747 CURB REPLACEMENT PROJECT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance No. 15-2023

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE AND DEDICATION OF PART OF PRINCETON PIKE, PART OF CRESCENTVILLE ROAD, STRATEGIC PARKWAY, AND CROSSINGS COURT AND OTHER PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH SPRINGDALE COMMERCE PARK

- 8. Old Business
- 9. New Business
- 10. Executive Session
- 11. Meetings and Announcements
- 12. Communications from the Audience
- 13. Update on legislation still in development
- 14. Recap of legislative items requested for next Council meeting
- 15. Adjournment